

FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

Dev Number	Tea
Product Name	<p align="center">Afternoon Tea Penny Post Letterbox Gift</p>  <p>2.7 x 24x 20.5</p> <p>0.5KG</p>
Dimensions & Weight	<p>Lottie Shaws Gingerbread Man 50g GINGERBREAD: WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR FORTIFIED WITH CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE), Sugar, Margarine (vegetable oil {rapeseed and palm oil (RSPO sourced) in various proportions}, water, salt, emulsifier (polyglycerol esters of fatty acids), Colours (curcumin, annatto, flavouring), Ground Ginger (1%), Partially Inverted Syrup, Bicarbonate Soda, MILK. CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED COATING: Sugar, Vegetable Oil Palm kernel, Palm Oil (RSPO sourced),and WHEY POWDER (FROM MILK) LACTOSE AND PROTEINS FROM WHEY (FROM MILK), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers LECITHIN, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Flavouring. MINI SMARTIES: Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Lactose and PROTEINS FROM WHEY (FROM MILK), BUTTER FAT (FROM MILK), COCOA BUTTER, SKIMMED MILK POWDER (FROM MILK), WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR FORTIFIED WITH CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON, NIACIN THIAMINE), Rice Starch, Emulsifier (sunflower, lecithin), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (safflower, radish, black carrot, lemon, hibiscus red cabbage), Spirulina Concentrate, Glazing Agents (carnauba wax, beeswax), Inverted Sugar Syrup</p> <p>Creative Nature Awesome Spiced Apple Bar 40g Dates, Protein Blend (Pea, Rice, Pea Nuggets), Chicory Fibre, Vegetable Glycerine, Rapeseed Oil, Red Apple, Gluten Free Oats,</p>
Ingredients	

	<p>Pumpkin Seeds, Sultanas, Sunflower Seeds, Cinnamon, Natural Flavouring, Chia Seeds, Brown Linseeds</p> <p>Great British Biscotti Chunky Belgian Choc 18g Self Raising Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Dark Chocolate (18%) Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Flavouring, Sugar, Free Range EGGS, Salted BUTTER (MILK), Vanilla Flavouring, Gelling Agent,: Xanthan Gum.</p> <p>Original Cake Co Mini Iced Top Fruit Cake Square – Blue Flower Sultanas 31% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil). Marzipan 17% (Sugar, ALMONDS, Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420). Preservative (E202), Thickener (E401). Stabiliser (Invertase), Sugar Paste 17% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerline (E422). Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (F171), Sugar, WHEAT Flour, EGG, Butter (MILK). Citrus Peel (Orange, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Invert Sugar, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, SULPHUR DIOXIDE). Fortified Wine, Caramel Colouring E150c, Black Treacle, Glaze, (Water, Modified Potato Starch, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate E202). Raising Agents E500, E450a, Mixed Spice, Almond Flavouring (ALMOND)</p> <p>Monty Bojangles Green Flow Wrap Flutter Scotch Truffle x2 Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), Butterscotch Chips (5%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cream (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Salted Butter (Butter MILK), Salt), Sea Salt), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring</p> <p>5 X Ringtons Earl Grey Tea Sachets Black Tea 96%, Bergamot Flavouring 4% Allergens None</p> <p>5 X Ringtons Peppermint Tea Sachets Organic Peppermint Leaves 100% Allergens None</p>
Allergen statement	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.
Warnings	
Country of Origin	UK
Alcohol	no

Information	
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Contact Address	
Instructions for use	
Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	No

NUTRITION LABELLING

Product Name: Lottie Shaw Gingerbread Man

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1636kJ
Energy (kcal)	387KCAL
Fat (g)	8.0g
of which Saturates (g)	2.8g
Carbohydrate (g)	77.6g
of which Sugars (g)	38g
Protein (g)	5.3g
Salt (g)	0.8g

Product Name: Creative Nature Awesome spiced apple

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1474kJ
Energy (kcal)	350kcal
Fat (g)	9.2g
of which Saturates (g)	0.9g
Carbohydrate (g)	46.4g
of which Sugars (g)	33.0g
Protein (g)	18.0g
Salt (g)	0.2g

Product Name: Great British Biscotti Chunky Belgian Choc

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1961kJ
Energy (kcal)	467kcal
Fat (g)	15g
of which Saturates (g)	8.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	76.0g
of which Sugars (g)	42.0g
Protein (g)	7.5g
Salt (g)	0.56g

Product Name: Original Cake Co Mini Iced Top Fruit Cake Square

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1683kJ
Energy (kcal)	403kcal
Fat (g)	23.5g
of which Saturates (g)	13.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	41.4g
of which Sugars (g)	31.4g
Protein (g)	5.7g
Salt (g)	0.4g

Product Name: Monty Bojangles Green Flow Wrap Flutter Scotch Truffle

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2452kJ
Energy (kcal)	590kcal
Fat (g)	43.8g
of which Saturates (g)	37.4g
Carbohydrate (g)	42.8g
of which Sugars (g)	40.7g
Protein (g)	4.0g
Salt (g)	0.4g

